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S P E C I F I C A T I O N S  
 

Product Description: GENERIC WALL CASES 
Part Number: 4400-Y, 4500-Y, -R, -G, -W 
Style: STORAGE 
 
GENERAL DESCRIPTION: 

Allegro’s generic wall cases provide convenient storage. Made of 
corrosion resistant ABS with ultraviolet inhibitors. The rubber door seal 
protects against dust and moisture and the non-metallic hinges and 
latches prevent rust. Customize these wall cases with the label kit. Kit 
contains 17 label titles. 
 
CONSTRUCTION: 

Door:  Single, hinged and riveted 
Seal:  Buna-N Rubber 
Material: Acrylonitrile Butadiene Styrene (ABS) w/ ultraviolet inhibitors 
Color: Black 
 
SHELF: 

Slots: Three slots in case for shelf position 
Material: Clear cast acrylic 
Size:  12¾” (32.3 cm) X 12¼” (31.1 cm) X 6¼” (15.8 cm) 
 

PART NUMBERS: 

4400-Y Small yellow 
4500-Y Medium yellow 
4500-R Medium red 
4500-G Medium green 
4500-W Medium white 
4500-10 Replacement label kit (17 labels: Biosafety Products, Maintenance Products, Instruments, 

Safety Glasses, Fire Extinguisher, Safety Documents – MSDS, Respirator Storage, Visitor 
Specs, Fire Blanket, Personal Protective Equipment (PPE), Disposable Respirators, Spill 
Kit, Hearing Protection, Respirator Fit Test Equipment, Lockout/Tagout, First Aid and 
Hand Protection) 

 
DIMENSIONS: 

Exterior Interior Weight 

Width Depth 
Height 
(Med) 
(SM) 

Width Depth 
Height 
(Med) 
(SM) 

Shipping 
(Med) 
(SM) 

Product 
(Med) 
(SM) 

14” 
(35.5 cm) 

9½” 
(24.1 cm) 

21” (53.3 cm) 
18” (45.7 cm) 

12” 
(30.4 cm) 

7½”  
(19.05 cm) 

19” (48.2 cm) 
16” (40.6 cm) 

7 lbs (3.2 kg) 
6 lbs (2.7 kg) 

5 lbs (2.2 kg) 
4 lbs (1.8 kg) 
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